

Biscoff Cake

Brown sugar cake filled with a vanilla buttercream and a layer biscoff filling

ALLERGENS; MILK, EGGS, GLUTEN SOY.

Suitable for: **Vegetarian & halal**

INGREDIENTS

Vegetable fat spread: (vegetable oils in varying proportions (55%) rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1.4%), preservative (potassium sorbet), citric acid, emulsifier (mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), flavouring, colour (carotene), vitamins A and D.

Brown sugar: light brown soft natural unrefined cane sugar,

EGGS,

Self Raising Flour : **WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin) raising agents; mono calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate

Butter Cream: Butter (**MILK**). Icing sugar

Biscoff spread: original caramelised biscuits 58% (**WHEAT** flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rap seed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **SOYA** flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (**SOYA** lectin), acid (citric acid)

Hazelnut and Chocolate Cake

Rich chocolate cake filled with a chocolate icing and a hazelnut spread with toasted hazelnut pieces

ALLERGENS; MILK, EGGS, GLUTEN, NUTS

Suitable for: **Vegetarian & halal**

INGREDIENTS

Vegetable fat spread: (vegetable oils in varying proportions (55%) rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1.4%), preservative (potassium sorbet), citric acid, emulsifier (mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), flavouring, colour (carotene), vitamins A and D.

Caster Sugar, **EGGS,**

Self Raising Flour : **WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin) raising agents; mono calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate.

Coco powder: cocoa powder, acidity regulator (sodium carbonate) **MAY CONTAIN MILK**

Nutella:Sugar, palm oil, **HAZELNUTS NUTS** (13%), Skimmed **MILK** powder (8.7%), Fat-reduced cocoa(7.4%), Emulsifier: lecithin (**SOYA**), vanillin.

HAZELNUTS NUTS

Butter Cream: Butter (**MILK**), Icing sugar,

Coco powder: cocoa powder, acidity regulator (sodium carbonate) **MAY CONTAIN MILK**

Cookies

MILK, GLUTEN, EGGS, SOY

sugar, soft brown sugar, **EGGS**, Butter: **MILK**

Plain Flour : **WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin)

Natural vanilla flavouring. May contain **MILK**, Corn flour: Maize Starch

Bicarbonate of soda: sodium bicarbonate E500ii

White chocolate: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **MILK** powder, skimmed **MILK** powder, Emulsifier: **SOY** lecithin, Natural vanilla flavouring

Milk chocolate: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, whey powder (**MILK**), Emulsifier: **SOY** lecithin (E322) , Natural vanilla flavouring.

Tarmac

MILK, SOY GLUTEN

Butter (**MILK**), golden syrup,

Milk chocolate: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **MILK** powder, Emulsifier: **SOY** lecithin (E322) ,Natural vanilla flavouring. Corn Flakes; Maize, Sugar, Salt, **Barley** Malt Extract, Iron, Niacin, Pantothenic Acid, Vitamin B6, Riboflavin, Thiamin, Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12.